

Judicial Council of California

Please visit courts website: www.courts.ca.gov to view live meeting on January 19, 2024

Subject Text

Meeting materials are available through

File #: 22-101, Version: 1

Title

Child Support | AB 1058 Child Support Commissioner and Family Law Facilitator Program Funding for 2022-23 (Action Required)

Summary

The Trial Court Budget Advisory Committee recommends approval that the Judicial Council allocate funding for the AB 1058 Child Support Commissioner and Family Law Facilitator Program for 2022-23. The funds are provided through a cooperative agreement between the California Department of Child Support Services and the Judicial Council. The agreement requires the council to annually approve the funding allocation for each court for the child support commissioners and family law facilitators.

Recommendation

The Trial Court Budget Advisory Committee recommends that the Judicial Council, effective July 1, 2022:

- 1. Approve the allocation for the child support commissioner side of the program for fiscal year2022-23 as set forth in Attachment A. This allocation maintains the current workload-based methodology approved by the Judicial Council in July 2021; and
- 2. Approve the allocation for the family law facilitator side of the program for fiscal year 2022-23 as set forth in Attachment B. This allocation maintains the current population-based methodology approved by the Judicial Council in July 2021.

This recommendation was presented to the Judicial Branch Budget Committee on April 6, 2022 and approved for consideration by the Judicial Council.